Inquest Report/ U.D. case No., if any: 

S/0 Amubi 

Property Type 

8. 

One Ibell Grinder Big 

3. One Boda Grinder cutter 

9. 

One Ibell Grinder cutter 

4. One Hikoki Big cutter 
5. One Boda Jigsaw 
6. One Inco paint sprayer 

10. Total value of property (In Rs. 1,50,000/- (One Lakh Fifty Thousand) only. 

7. Four Jyoti Lock & Key 
One Leiya Mini Router 
One Ibell Orbital sander 

UIDB No. 

Present address 

Borayangbi Awang 

Manipur Police 
LLF-1 

Borayangbi Thongkha 

Description 

LILONA 

I have the honour to report that today i.e. 16/12/2025 at about 7:00 am, I came to know that two of

[...]

Abdul Manab of Borayangbi Awang (2) Md. Rahis (22) S/0 
AmuBI of Borayangbi Thongkha who used to work and stay at my workshop "WELD PRO" located at Lilong 
Mairenkhun Makha Tathabi (Laphumakhong) had stolen away the following articles from my workshop. 

Value (in Rs.) 
Rs. 1,50,000/ 
(One Lakh 

Fifty 
Thousand) 
only 

HONBA 

NOT 

20. One Drill bit1 set 

21. One Hammer drill 

They are entrusted with all the 
equipment/machines of tHy workshop. However, they had stolen away 

the above articles which were entrusted to them. So. they have committed the criminal breach of trust